* For reference only.
DM45EAF/S
Features
Built-in Receiver
Precise Limit Setting
Jog & Tilt
Limit Fine Adjustment
Motor Mode Switching

P1
1  Pairing
2  Switch Rotating Direction (Optional)
Essential Settings
Step 1 to 3 must be completed to ensure proper operation.
+
UP DOWN
Press UP and motor runs downwards, try below to switch direction.
*The motor needs to be in the reversing operation without limit.
Press and hold UP and DOWN buttons simultaneously for 2S, motor
jog once, the direction has been switched successfully.
Press P1 button for 2S (1 jog),  release button and long beep once,
or repower, within 7S, press STOP for 2S ( 2 jogs and 3 beeps),  the
motor has been paired successfully.STOP
*If no limits, this operation will be pairing; if with limits, this operation will be pairing additional emitter.
DM45EAF/S-10/15 10 15 0.48
DM45EAF/S-10/26 10 26 0.69
DM45EAF/S-20/15 20 15 0.69
DM45EAF/S-20/26 20 26 0.9
DM45EAF/S-30/15 30 15 0.87
DM45EAF/S-40/15 40 15 0.99
DM45EAF/S-50/12 50 12 0.99
-4- -5- -7--6-
If there is a limit, the motor is in the upward direction, it will be repelled and protected. After rebounding for a
certain distance, it will continue to run upwards. If it encounters resistance at the same position twice, it will
stop after the second resistance rebound. If there is no limit, the motor will run upward and stop after